
Eldora Nordic Nighthawks Series 2018 

Eldora Mountain Resort 

Wednesday February 21st, 2018 
15 degrees F, 5 laps-ski, 1 lap-snowshoe 

 Ski Finish Order 
Place Bib Name Group Time Out Time In Elapsed 

1 60 West, Mike M3 00:00.0 19:19.0 19:19.0 

2 34 Lacy, Spencer M2 00:00.0 19:44.0 19:44.0 

3 10 Farabaush, Adam M2 00:00.0 20:31.0 20:31.0 

4 16 Selker, Kevin M2 00:00.0 20:49.0 20:49.0 

5 24 Rossman, Matt M2 00:00.0 21:27.0 21:27.0 

6 12 Mothersbaugh, Jamie M2 00:00.0 21:48.0 21:48.0 

7 7 Leader, Kenny M4 00:00.0 21:54.0 21:54.0 

8 22 Quinter, Geoff M2 00:00.0 22:12.0 22:12.0 

9 31 Gelatt, Riley M2 00:00.0 22:25.0 22:25.0 

10 13 Valigura, Jakub M2 00:00.0 22:56.0 22:56.0 

11 38 Lyapunov, Vlad M3 00:00.0 23:23.0 23:23.0 

12 19 Hunter, Brian M4 00:00.0 23:47.0 23:47.0 

13 20 Harper, Keith M3 00:00.0 23:56.0 23:56.0 

14 11 Southard, Mark M4 00:00.0 25:10.0 25:10.0 

15 30 Lacy, Gary M4 00:00.0 25:25.0 25:25.0 

16 27 Sweeney, Chris M4 00:00.0 25:57.0 25:57.0 

17 46 Records, Lindsay W2 00:00.0 27:01.0 27:01.0 

18 48 Terekhov, Dmitriy M3 00:00.0 28:42.0 28:42.0 

19 25 Carr, Kat W2 00:00.0 31:48.0 31:48.0 

20 23 Vaughn-Phillips, Alana W2 00:00.0 32:22.0 32:22.0 

21 28 Raderstorf, Scott M4 00:00.0 32:33.0 32:33.0 

22 8 Faneslow, Jamie W3 00:00.0 34:13.0 34:13.0 

23 2 Rich, Patrick M2 00:00.0 38:31.0 38:31.0 

24 14 Grimshaw, Grant  M3 00:00.0 #N/A DNF 

 

Women's W2 Ski Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 46 Records, Lindsay W2 27:01.0 16 

2 25 Carr, Kat W2 31:48.0 12 

3 23 Vaughn-Phillips, Alana W2 32:22.0 9 

 

Women's W3 Ski Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 8 Faneslow, Jamie W3 34:13.0 16 

 

 



Men's M2 Ski Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 34 Lacy, Spencer M2 19:44.0 16 

2 10 Farabaush, Adam M2 20:31.0 12 

3 16 Selker, Kevin M2 20:49.0 9 

4 24 Rossman, Matt M2 21:27.0 7 

5 12 Mothersbaugh, Jamie M2 21:48.0 6 

6 22 Quinter, Geoff M2 22:12.0 5 

7 31 Gelatt, Riley M2 22:25.0 4 

8 13 Valigura, Jakub M2 22:56.0 3 

9 2 Rich, Patrick M2 38:31.0 2 

 

Men's M3 Ski Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 60 West, Mike M3 19:19.0 16 

2 38 Lyapunov, Vlad M3 23:23.0 12 

3 20 Harper, Keith M3 23:56.0 9 

4 48 Terekhov, Dmitriy M3 28:42.0 7 

 14 Grimshaw, Grant  M3 DNF  
 

Men's M4 Ski Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 7 Leader, Kenny M4 21:54.0 16 

2 19 Hunter, Brian M4 23:47.0 12 

3 11 Southard, Mark M4 25:10.0 9 

4 30 Lacy, Gary M4 25:25.0 7 

5 27 Sweeney, Chris M4 25:57.0 6 

6 28 Raderstorf, Scott M4 32:33.0 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Snowshoe Finish Order 
Place Bib Name Group Time Out Time In Elapsed 

1 4 Engle, Leon M1 00:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 

2 9 Fanselow, Bill M4 00:00.0 19:01.0 19:01.0 

3 35 Ihnot, Steve M3 00:00.0 21:04.0 21:04.0 

4 18 Lande, JP M4 00:00.0 21:48.0 21:48.0 

5 50 Ream, Brian M3 00:00.0 22:20.0 22:20.0 

6 41 Paulson, Cheryl W4 00:00.0 23:04.0 23:04.0 

7 33 Coates, Denae W3 00:00.0 23:05.0 23:05.0 

8 49 Gonder, Nancy W3 00:00.0 24:59.0 24:59.0 

9 59 Dowling, Catriona W4 00:00.0 25:07.0 25:07.0 

10 36 Scheff, Madden JN 00:00.0 25:27.0 25:27.0 

11 52 Schott, Anna W2 00:00.0 25:34.0 25:34.0 

12 29 Rodgers, Heather W3 00:00.0 26:14.0 26:14.0 

13 37 Ward, Stacie W4 00:00.0 26:19.0 26:19.0 

14 51 Hurbace, Anna W2 00:00.0 26:27.0 26:27.0 

15 42 Knauf, Merideth W3 00:00.0 27:16.0 27:16.0 

16 6 Groff, Diane W4 00:00.0 28:08.0 28:08.0 

17 40 Steele, Ariel W3 00:00.0 30:16.0 30:16.0 

18 43 Leavesaifl, Mark M4 00:00.0 30:30.0 30:30.0 

19 5 Engle, Sarah W4 00:00.0 31:40.0 31:40.0 

20 44 Gart, Rachel W3 00:00.0 33:35.0 33:35.0 

21 39 Hewstrat, Marjie W4 00:00.0 35:44.0 35:44.0 

22 47 Schwettman, Betsy W3 00:00.0 40:05.0 40:05.0 

23 3 Dancingheart, Jessica W3 00:00.0 40:35.0 40:35.0 

24 53 Summers, Cindy W4 00:00.0 41:55.0 41:55.0 

25 58 Ferguson, Mary W4 00:00.0 41:55.0 41:55.0 

26 55 Horvat, Angela W4 00:00.0 42:05.0 42:05.0 

 

Women's W2 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 52 Schott, Anna W2 25:34.0 16 

2 51 Hurbace, Anna W2 26:27.0 12 

 

Women's W3 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 33 Coates, Denae W3 23:05.0 16 

2 49 Gonder, Nancy W3 24:59.0 12 

3 29 Rodgers, Heather W3 26:14.0 9 

4 42 Knauf, Merideth W3 27:16.0 7 

5 40 Steele, Ariel W3 30:16.0 6 

6 44 Gart, Rachel W3 33:35.0 5 

7 47 Schwettman, Betsy W3 40:05.0 4 

8 3 Dancingheart, Jessica W3 40:35.0 3 



Women's W4 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 41 Paulson, Cheryl W4 23:04.0 16 

2 59 Dowling, Catriona W4 25:07.0 12 

3 37 Ward, Stacie W4 26:19.0 9 

4 6 Groff, Diane W4 28:08.0 7 

5 5 Engle, Sarah W4 31:40.0 6 

6 39 Hewstrat, Marjie W4 35:44.0 5 

7 53 Summers, Cindy W4 41:55.0 4 

8 58 Ferguson, Mary W4 41:55.0 3 

9 55 Horvat, Angela W4 42:05.0 2 

 

Men's M1 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 4 Engle, Leon M1 19:00.0 16 

 

Men's M3 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 35 Ihnot, Steve M3 21:04.0 16 

2 50 Ream, Brian M3 22:20.0 12 

 

Men's M4 Snowshoe Results  
Place Bib Name Group Elapsed Points 

1 9 Fanselow, Bill M4 19:01.0 16 

2 18 Lande, JP M4 21:48.0 12 

3 43 Leavesaifl, Mark M4 30:30.0 9 

 

Eldora Nordic Nighthawks Series 2018 

Eldora Mountain Resort 

Point totals 

    

----------------Race Number --------

-------- 
 

Racer 

ID Name 

Grou

p Category 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Tota

l 

46 Szabo, Gar M1 B-SK 0 16 0 0 
  

16 

75 Williams, Carson M1 B-SK 0 
 

16 0 
  

16 



76 McCarthy, Zach M1 B-SK 0 
 

12 0 
  

12 

82 Sweeney, Siadihal M1 B-SK 0 
 

9 0 
  

9 

80 Wright, Tyler M1 B-SK 0 
 

7 0 
  

7 

81 Stanzione, Johnnie M1 B-SK 0 
 

6 0 
  

6 

47 Szabo, Lydia W1 G-SK 0 16 0 0 
  

16 

73 Smith, Ellie W1 G-SK 0 
 

16 0 
  

16 

23 Lacy, Spencer M2 M-SK 16 16 16 16 
  

64 

5 Selker, Kevin M2 M-SK 9 12 4 9 
  

34 

38 Rossman, Matt M2 M-SK 12 0 12 7 
  

31 

7 Mothersbaugh, Jamie M2 M-SK 7 7 6 6 
  

26 

49 Farabaush, Adam M2 M-SK 0 9 3 12 
  

24 

13 Quinter, Geoff M2 M-SK 6 6 2 5 
  

19 

10 Valigura, Jakub M2 M-SK 4 5 0 3 
  

12 

83 Engen, Jakob Brones  M2 M-SK 0 
 

9 0 
  

9 

21 Gelatt, Riley M2 M-SK 5 0 0 4 
  

9 

28 Potvin, Ryan M2 M-SK 3 4 0 0 
  

7 

74 St.Pierre, Adam M2 M-SK 0 
 

7 0 
  

7 

54 Brady, Nolan M2 M-SK 0 4 1 0 
  

5 

78 Whitney, Tate M2 M-SK 0 
 

5 0 
  

5 

62 Harfkens, Garett M2 M-SK 0 2 0 0 
  

2 

85 Rich, Patrick M2 M-SK 0 
  

2 
  

2 

70 Hoffman, Beau M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

67 Vita, Nick M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

77 Whitney, Gordon M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

68 Cychosz, Dan M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

79 Wood, Shea M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

72 Hickstein, Dan M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

69 Femmer, David M2 M-SK 0 
 

0 0 
  

0 

22 West, Mike M3 M-SK 16 16 0 16 
  

48 

8 Harper, Keith M3 M-SK 9 12 16 9 
  

46 

25 Lyapunov, Vlad M3 M-SK 12 9 12 12 
  

45 



24 Terekhov, Dmitriy M3 M-SK 7 6 9 7 
  

29 

50 Stickelberger, Alex M3 M-SK 0 7 0 0 
  

7 

87 Grimshaw, Grant  M3 M-SK 0 
  

0 
  

0 

48 Leader, Kenny M4 M-SK 0 16 16 16 
  

48 

45 Hunter, Brian M4 M-SK 0 12 12 12 
  

36 

16 Sweeney, Chris M4 M-SK 12 6 7 6 
  

31 

15 Lacy, Gary M4 M-SK 16 7 0 7 
  

30 

65 Southard, Mark M4 M-SK 0 9 9 9 
  

27 

18 Raderstorf, Scott M4 M-SK 9 4 6 5 
  

24 

55 Higgins, Elliot M4 M-SK 0 3 5 0 
  

8 

51 Wheeler, Henry M4 M-SK 0 5 0 0 
  

5 

20 Records, Lindsay W2 W-SK 16 12 16 16 
  

60 

9 Oconnell, Meg W2 W-SK 12 16 0 0 
  

28 

37 Carr, Kat W2 W-SK 9 0 0 12 
  

21 

63 Vaughn-Phillips, Alana W2 W-SK 0 9 0 9 
  

18 

71 Johnson, Laura W2 W-SK 0 
 

12 0 
  

12 

43 Faneslow, Jamie W3 W-SK 0 12 16 16 
  

44 

58 Gallager-West, Anne W3 W-SK 0 16 0 0 
  

16 

4 Engle, Leon M1 M-SN 16 16 16 16 
  

64 

41 Haughness, Tyler M2 M-SN 12 16 16 0 
  

44 

27 Jennings, Dylon M2 M-SN 16 0 0 0 
  

16 

84 Goldman, Stephen M2 M-SN 0 
 

12 0 
  

12 

6 Ihnot, Steve M3 M-SN 16 12 16 16 
  

60 

52 Engineer, Neeraj M3 M-SN 0 16 0 0 
  

16 

92 Ream, Brian M3 M-SN 0 
  

12 
  

12 

60 Scheff, Scott M3 M-SN 0 9 0 0 
  

9 

19 Lande, JP M4 M-SN 16 16 16 12 
  

60 

33 Ward, Alan M4 M-SN 12 0 12 0 
  

24 

86 Fanselow, Bill M4 M-SN 0 
  

16 
  

16 

94 Leavesaifl, Mark M4 M-SN 0 
  

9 
  

9 

36 Schott, Anna W2 W-SN 16 12 16 16 
  

60 



39 Hurbace, Anna W2 W-SN 12 9 12 12 
  

45 

40 Meyer, Carolyn W2 W-SN 7 7 9 0 
  

23 

57 Huennekens, Beth W2 W-SN 0 16 0 0 
  

16 

35 Nooning, Kathryn W2 W-SN 9 6 0 0 
  

15 

17 Coates, Denae W3 W-SN 16 16 16 16 
  

64 

29 Gonder, Nancy W3 W-SN 12 12 12 12 
  

48 

34 Mansfield, Lisa W3 W-SN 9 7 9 0 
  

25 

14 Rodgers, Heather W3 W-SN 7 9 0 9 
  

25 

66 Dancingheart, Jessica W3 W-SN 0 
 

7 3 
  

10 

88 Knauf, Merideth W3 W-SN 0 
  

7 
  

7 

56 Nakauchi, Laurie W3 W-SN 0 6 0 0 
  

6 

90 Steele, Ariel W3 W-SN 0 
  

6 
  

6 

64 Mizener, Laurie W3 W-SN 0 5 0 0 
  

5 

89 Gart, Rachel W3 W-SN 0 
  

5 
  

5 

61 Dorotik, Nicole W3 W-SN 0 4 0 0 
  

4 

93 Schwettman, Betsy W3 W-SN 0 
  

4 
  

4 

26 Paulson, Cheryl W4 W-SN 16 16 0 16 
  

48 

42 Dowling, Catriona W4 W-SN 12 12 9 12 
  

45 

32 Ward, Stacie W4 W-SN 9 0 16 9 
  

34 

2 Groff, Diane W4 W-SN 7 6 7 7 
  

27 

3 Engle, Sarah W4 W-SN 6 5 6 6 
  

23 

44 Hunter, Vicki W4 W-SN 0 7 12 0 
  

19 

30 Summers, Cindy W4 W-SN 3 3 5 4 
  

15 

53 Jenkins, Louisa W4 W-SN 0 9 0 0 
  

9 

31 Horvat, Angela W4 W-SN 2 0 4 2 
  

8 

11 Ringdahl, Chris W4 W-SN 5 0 0 0 
  

5 

91 Hewstrat, Marjie W4 W-SN 0 
  

5 
  

5 

12 Nicoletti, Mitzi W4 W-SN 4 0 0 0 
  

4 

59 Laakso, Kim W4 W-SN 0 4 0 0 
  

4 

95 Ferguson, Mary W4 W-SN 0 
  

3 
  

3 

1 Scheff, Madden JN J-SN 16 16 16 16 
  

64 



Eldora Nordic Nighthawks Series 2018 

Eldora Mountain Resort 
Point totals 

    

----------------Race Number --------
--------  

Racer 
ID Name Group 

Categor
y 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

46 Szabo, Gar M1 B-SK 0 16 0 0   16 

75 Williams, Carson M1 B-SK 0  16 0   16 

76 McCarthy, Zach M1 B-SK 0  12 0   12 

82 Sweeney, Siadihal M1 B-SK 0  9 0   9 

80 Wright, Tyler M1 B-SK 0  7 0   7 

81 Stanzione, Johnnie M1 B-SK 0  6 0   6 

47 Szabo, Lydia W1 G-SK 0 16 0 0   16 

73 Smith, Ellie W1 G-SK 0  16 0   16 

23 Lacy, Spencer M2 M-SK 16 16 16 16   64 

38 Rossman, Matt M2 M-SK 12 0 12 7   31 

7 Mothersbaugh, Jamie M2 M-SK 7 7 6 6   26 

13 Quinter, Geoff M2 M-SK 6 6 2 5   19 

5 Selker, Kevin M2 M-SK 9 0 4 9   22 

49 Farabaush, Adam M2 M-SK 0 9 3 12   24 

10 Valigura, Jakub M2 M-SK 4 5 0 3   12 

83 Engen, Jakob Brones  M2 M-SK 0  9 0   9 

28 Potvin, Ryan M2 M-SK 3 4 0 0   7 

74 St.Pierre, Adam M2 M-SK 0  7 0   7 

21 Gelatt, Riley M2 M-SK 5 0 0 4   9 

54 Brady, Nolan M2 M-SK 0 4 1 0   5 

78 Whitney, Tate M2 M-SK 0  5 0   5 

62 Harfkens, Garett M2 M-SK 0 2 0 0   2 

70 Hoffman, Beau M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

67 Vita, Nick M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

77 Whitney, Gordon M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

68 Cychosz, Dan M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

79 Wood, Shea M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

72 Hickstein, Dan M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

69 Femmer, David M2 M-SK 0  0 0   0 

85 Rich, Patrick M2 M-SK 0   2   2 

8 Harper, Keith M3 M-SK 9 12 16 9   46 

25 Lyapunov, Vlad M3 M-SK 12 9 12 12   45 

22 West, Mike M3 M-SK 16 16 0 16   48 

24 Terekhov, Dmitriy M3 M-SK 7 6 9 7   29 

50 Stickelberger, Alex M3 M-SK 0 7 0 0   7 

87 Grimshaw, Grant  M3 M-SK 0   0   0 

48 Leader, Kenny M4 M-SK 0 16 16 16   48 

16 Sweeney, Chris M4 M-SK 12 6 7 6   31 

45 Hunter, Brian M4 M-SK 0 12 12 12   36 

15 Lacy, Gary M4 M-SK 16 7 0 7   30 

18 Raderstorf, Scott M4 M-SK 9 4 6 5   24 

65 Southard, Mark M4 M-SK 0 9 9 9   27 



55 Higgins, Elliot M4 M-SK 0 3 5 0   8 

51 Wheeler, Henry M4 M-SK 0 5 0 0   5 

20 Records, Lindsay W2 W-SK 16 12 16 16   60 

9 Oconnell, Meg W2 W-SK 12 16 0 0   28 

71 Johnson, Laura W2 W-SK 0  12 0   12 

37 Carr, Kat W2 W-SK 9 0 0 12   21 

63 Vaughn-Phillips, Alana W2 W-SK 0 9 0 9   18 

43 Faneslow, Jamie W3 W-SK 0 12 16 16   44 

58 Gallager-West, Anne W3 W-SK 0 16 0 0   16 

4 Engle, Leon M1 M-SN 16 16 16 16   64 

41 Haughness, Tyler M2 M-SN 12 16 16 0   44 

27 Jennings, Dylon M2 M-SN 16 0 0 0   16 

84 Goldman, Stephen M2 M-SN 0  12 0   12 

6 Ihnot, Steve M3 M-SN 16 12 16 16   60 

52 Engineer, Neeraj M3 M-SN 0 16 0 0   16 

60 Scheff, Scott M3 M-SN 0 9 0 0   9 

92 Ream, Brian M3 M-SN 0   12   12 

19 Lande, JP M4 M-SN 16 16 16 12   60 

33 Ward, Alan M4 M-SN 12 0 12 0   24 

86 Fanselow, Bill M4 M-SN 0   16   16 

94 Leavesaifl, Mark M4 M-SN 0   9   9 

36 Schott, Anna W2 W-SN 16 12 16 16   60 

39 Hurbace, Anna W2 W-SN 12 9 12 12   45 

40 Meyer, Carolyn W2 W-SN 7 7 9 0   23 

57 Huennekens, Beth W2 W-SN 0 16 0 0   16 

35 Nooning, Kathryn W2 W-SN 9 6 0 0   15 

17 Coates, Denae W3 W-SN 16 16 16 16   64 

29 Gonder, Nancy W3 W-SN 12 12 12 12   48 

34 Mansfield, Lisa W3 W-SN 9 7 9 0   25 

14 Rodgers, Heather W3 W-SN 7 9 0 9   25 

66 Dancingheart, Jessica W3 W-SN 0  7 3   10 

56 Nakauchi, Laurie W3 W-SN 0 6 0 0   6 

64 Mizener, Laurie W3 W-SN 0 5 0 0   5 

61 Dorotik, Nicole W3 W-SN 0 4 0 0   4 

88 Knauf, Merideth W3 W-SN 0   7   7 

93 Schwettman, Betsy W3 W-SN 0   4   4 

90 Steele, Ariel W3 W-SN 0   6   6 

89 Gart, Rachel W3 W-SN 0   5   5 

42 Dowling, Catriona W4 W-SN 12 12 9 12   45 

26 Paulson, Cheryl W4 W-SN 16 16 0 16   48 

32 Ward, Stacie W4 W-SN 9 0 16 9   34 

2 Groff, Diane W4 W-SN 7 6 7 7   27 

44 Hunter, Vicki W4 W-SN 0 7 12 0   19 

3 Engle, Sarah W4 W-SN 6 5 6 6   23 

30 Summers, Cindy W4 W-SN 3 3 5 4   15 

53 Jenkins, Louisa W4 W-SN 0 9 0 0   9 

31 Horvat, Angela W4 W-SN 2 0 4 2   8 

11 Ringdahl, Chris W4 W-SN 5 0 0 0   5 

12 Nicoletti, Mitzi W4 W-SN 4 0 0 0   4 

59 Laakso, Kim W4 W-SN 0 4 0 0   4 



91 Hewstrat, Marjie W4 W-SN 0   5   5 

95 Ferguson, Mary W4 W-SN 0   3   3 

1 Scheff, Madden JN J-SN 16 16 16 16   64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


